

Guidewire Software to Announce Second Quarter Fiscal 2017 Financial Results on March 2, 2017

February 17, 2017

FOSTER CITY, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 17, 2017-- Guidewire Software, Inc. (NYSE: GWRE), a provider of software products to Property & Casualty insurers, today announced that it will release its second quarter fiscal 2017 financial results for the period ended January 31, 2017 after market close on Thursday, March 2, 2017. On that day, management will hold a conference call and webcast at 2:00 p.m. PT (5:00 p.m. ET) to review and discuss the Company's results for the second quarter. A recorded version of this webcast will be available two hours after the call and accessible at http://ir.guidewire.com.

What:	Guidewire Software Second Quarter Fiscal 2017 Financial Results Conference Call
When:	Thursday, March 2, 2017
Time:	2:00 p.m. PT (5:00 p.m. ET)
Live Call:	(888) 684-1280, Domestic
	(913) 312-0868, International
Replay:	(844) 512-2921, Passcode 3047525, Domestic
	(412) 317-6671, Passcode 3047525, International
Webcast:	http://ir.guidewire.com/ (live and replay)

The webcast will be archived on Guidewire's website for a period of three months.

About Guidewire Software

Guidewire delivers the software that Property and Casualty (P&C) insurers need to adapt and succeed in a time of rapid industry change. We combine three elements – core processing, data and analytics, and digital engagement – into a platform that enhances insurers' ability to engage and empower their customers and employees. More than 260 P&C insurers around the world have selected Guidewire products. For more information, please visit <u>www.guidewire.com</u>. Follow us on twitter: <u>@Guidewire_PandC</u>.

NOTE: Guidewire, Guidewire Software, Guidewire ClaimCenter, Guidewire PolicyCenter, and Guidewire BillingCenter are registered trademarks of Guidewire Software, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170217005744/en/

Source: Guidewire Software

Investor Relations Contact: ICR, LLC Garo Toomajanian, +1 650-357-5282 ir@guidewire.com or Media Contact:

Guidewire Software, Inc. Diana Stott, +1 650-356-4941 <u>dstott@guidewire.com</u>